



\$~18 – 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 256/2023 CM APPL. 59706/2023
M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT

(19)
+ RFA(COMM) 257/2023 CM APPL. 59708/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
SH. VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT

(20)
+ RFA(COMM) 258/2023 CM APPL. 59710/2023
M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT

(21)
+ RFA(COMM) 262/2023 CM APPL. 60031/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
SHRI ANKIT AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT

(22)
+ RFA(COMM) 259/2023 CM APPL. 59712/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT

(23)
+ RFA(COMM) 261/2023 CM APPL. 59860/2023
M/S CO-OPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED APPELLANT
versus
LOKESH AGGARWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT



Presence: Mr.Harpreet Singh, Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Advocates for appellant.
Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

RFA(COMM) 256/2023; RFA(COMM) 257/2023;

RFA(COMM) 258/2023 ;RFA(COMM) 262/2023;

RFA(COMM) 259/2023; and RFA(COMM) 261/2023

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant requests for an adjournment. He states that he would require time to prepare the case for arguments.

2. At his request, list on 29.02.2024.

CM APPL. 59706/2023 in RFA(COMM) 256/2023;

CM APPL. 59708/2023 in RFA(COMM) 257/2023;

CM APPL. 59710/2023 in RFA(COMM) 258/2023;

CM APPL. 60031/2023 in RFA(COMM) 262/2023;

CM APPL. 59712/2023 in RFA(COMM) 259/2023;

CM APPL. 59860/2023 in RFA(COMM) 261/2023.

3. Subject to the appellant's depositing the entire decretal amount with the Registry of this Court, within one week from today, the enforcement of the decree shall remain stayed.

4. The applications stand disposed of.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2024

M