



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 256/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Gupta, Advs.

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. It is already 4:45 pm.
2. Re-notify on 24.11.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 29, 2025

DD